

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 198

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.02.2022


RAILWAY JOB SCAM


†198.  SHRI SUNIL KUMAR PINTU:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that a large scale fraud is allegedly going on in the name of getting jobs in the Railways and the involvement of many senior railway officials has been found in it;


(b) if so, whether a high level inquiry has been set up to crack down this fraud and appeal has been made to the unemployed youth who have become victims of this fraud; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a):  No, Sir.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): Does not arise.


*****

